

1140 N. Colombo Ave. Sierra Vista, AZ 85635 Tel: 520-458-8278 Fax: 520-458-5823

azcast.arizona.edu

Justification Memo

To: Greg Heileman, Vice Provost for Undergraduate Education; Curricular Affairs

From: Eric Mapp, Applied Science Department Head, CAST

Date: July 19, 2023

Re: Disestablishment of Undergraduate Military Family Studies Certificate

CC: Gary Packard, Dean, CAST; Linda Denno, Associate Dean, CAST

This memo serves as a justification for the termination of the Undergraduate Military Families Certificate, effective Fall 2024. Last admit term is Fall 2023.

There are currently no active students in the certificate program.

W. Eric Mapp W. Eric Mapp (Jul 19, 2023 12:09 PDT)

Jul 19, 2023

Dr. Eric Mapp, Applied Science Department Head College of Applied Science & Technology (CAST) mapp@arizona.edu

Day a Paclardy.

Jul 19, 2023

Dr. Gary Packard, Dean College of Applied Science & Technology (CAST) gapackard@arizona.edu



CAST Disestablish MilFam UGRDCERT

Final Audit Report 2023-07-19

Created: 2023-07-19

By: Nicole Kontak (nicoler@arizona.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAYN52PmxRPImxjrAHD5bC5l4R0fBbwlsS

"CAST Disestablish MilFam UGRDCERT" History

Document created by Nicole Kontak (nicoler@arizona.edu)
2023-07-19 - 7:07:34 PM GMT

Document emailed to mapp@arizona.edu for signature 2023-07-19 - 7:08:22 PM GMT

Email viewed by mapp@arizona.edu

Signer mapp@arizona.edu entered name at signing as W. Eric Mapp 2023-07-19 - 7:09:12 PM GMT

Document e-signed by W. Eric Mapp (mapp@arizona.edu)
Signature Date: 2023-07-19 - 7:09:14 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Gary A Packard (gapackard@arizona.edu) for signature 2023-07-19 - 7:09:15 PM GMT

Email viewed by Gary A Packard (gapackard@arizona.edu)
2023-07-19 - 8:35:31 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Gary A Packard (gapackard@arizona.edu)
Signature Date: 2023-07-19 - 8:35:44 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2023-07-19 - 8:35:44 PM GMT